MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF ALL FAMILIES
STATE TOTALS FFY 2005

REPORT
MONTH

October 2004
November
December
January 2005
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September

Averages

TOTAL

TOTAL

FAMILIES SANCTIONED

5,331
5,245
5,387
5,078
4,849
4,703
4,478
4,472
4,518
4,477
4,648
4,716

4,825
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TOTAL

TOTAL
COUNTABLE

ADJUSTED PARTICIPANTS COUNTED

5,321
5,241
5,383
5,074
4,847
4,700
4,476
4,467
4,514
4,475
4,643
4,711

4,821

2,298
2,490
2,413
2,188
2,413
2,411
2,378
2,241
2,310
2,146
2,075
1,976

2,278

43.19%
47.51%
44.83%
43.12%
49.78%
51.30%
53.13%
50.17%
51.17%
47.96%
44.69%
41.94%

47.40%

PERCENT PERCENT
VOC ED

30.37%
30.00%
26.77%
27.79%
31.45%
32.39%
29.90%
25.39%
28.40%
30.20%
29.06%
33.15%

29.57%



MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF TWO PARENT FAMILIES
STATE TOTALS FFY 2005

REPORT
MONTH

October 2004
November
December
January 2005
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September

Averages

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
COUNTABLE

FAMILIES SANCTIONED ADJUSTED PARTICIPANTS COUNTED

93
84
87
89
83
84
79
70
75
80
91
89

84
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93
84
87
89
83
84
79
70
75
80
91
89

84

32
30
28
33
39
37
35
37
36
35
36
37

35

34.41%
35.711%
32.18%
37.08%
46.99%
44.05%
44.30%
52.86%
48.00%
43.75%
39.50%
39.50%

41.53%

PERCENT PERCENT
VOC ED

31.25%
36.67%
35.711%
21.21%
35.90%
27.03%
37.14%
24.32%
36.11%
25.71%
19.44%
18.92%

29.12%



