MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF ALL FAMILIES STATE TOTALS FFY 2005

				TOTAL		
REPORT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	COUNTABLE	PERCENT	PERCENT
MONTH	FAMILIES	SANCTIONED	ADJUSTED	PARTICIPANTS	COUNTED	VOC ED
October 2004	5,331	10	5,321	2,298	43.19%	30.37%
November	5,245	4	5,241	2,490	47.51%	30.00%
December	5,387	4	5,383	2,413	44.83%	26.77%
January 2005	5,078	4	5,074	2,188	43.12%	27.79%
February	4,849	2	4,847	2,413	49.78%	31.45%
March	4,703	3	4,700	2,411	51.30%	32.39%
April	4,478	2	4,476	2,378	53.13%	29.90%
May	4,472	5	4,467	2,241	50.17%	25.39%
June	4,518	4	4,514	2,310	51.17%	28.40%
July	4,477	2	4,475	2,146	47.96%	30.20%
August	4,648	5	4,643	2,075	44.69%	29.06%
September	4,716	5	4,711	1,976	41.94%	33.15%
Averages	4,825	4	4,821	2,278	47.40%	29.57%

MONTHLY PARTICIPATION OF TWO PARENT FAMILIES STATE TOTALS FFY 2005

				TOTAL		
REPORT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	COUNTABLE	PERCENT	PERCENT
MONTH	FAMILIES	SANCTIONED	ADJUSTED	PARTICIPANTS	COUNTED	VOC ED
October 2004	93	0	93	32	34.41%	31.25%
November	84	0	84	30	35.71%	36.67%
December	87	0	87	28	32.18%	35.71%
January 2005	89	0	89	33	37.08%	21.21%
February	83	0	83	39	46.99%	35.90%
March	84	0	84	37	44.05%	27.03%
April	79	0	79	35	44.30%	37.14%
May	70	0	70	37	52.86%	24.32%
June	75	0	75	36	48.00%	36.11%
July	80	0	80	35	43.75%	25.71%
August	91	0	91	36	39.50%	19.44%
September	89	0	89	37	39.50%	18.92%
Averages	84	0	84	35	41.53%	29.12%